

Government eProcurement System Created By: VENKATRAM GANDARAPU Created Date/Time: 20-Feb-2023 12:30 PM Tender Title: Construction of 30 feet Triangular Masts (5 Nos) for RCAG antennas at Kalaburagi Airport Tender ID: 2023_AAI_141744_1

Tender Inviting Authority: SM (Engg-Civil), Airports Authority of India, Kalaburagi Airport, Kalaburagi-585 102

Name of Work : Construction of 30 feet Triangular Masts (5 Nos) for RCAG antennas at Kalaburagi Airport.

Tender Id: 2023 _ AAI _ 141744_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Srinivas Gannamaneni(GST N.)		DATA LINKS(GSTN-33AFIPV6538F3Z4)		KARAN RATHOD(GSTN-NA)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. All works above plinth level upto floor V level: Concrete of M 25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 1.10 times of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement.	5.00	Cum	100.00	8000.00	40000.00	7500.00	37500.00	9500.00	47500.00
2.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding (b) above plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe 500 D or more	450.00	Kg	100.00	120.00	54000.00	85.00	38250.00	95.00	42750.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
37500.00	DATA LINKS
38250.00	DATA LINKS

3.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	18.00	Sqm	10.00	500.00	9000.00	750.00	13500.00	250.00	4500.00
4.00	Providing and fixing bolts including nuts and washers complete.	400.00	Kg	10.00	160.00	64000.00	80.00	32000.00	200.00	80000.00
5.00	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers and welding to the base plate so that the triangular Mast is formed exactly as per the drawings at different heights etc complete. Hot finished welded type tubes. The steel tubes shall be fully galvanized.	600.00	Kg	10.00	140.00	84000.00	62.50	37500.00	180.00	108000.00
6.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position as per the drawings and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. The steel shall be fully galvanized.	2200.00	Kg	10.00	160.00	352000.00	144.00	316800.00	120.00	264000.00
7.00	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete. (a) On steel Work The painting shall be done in approved pattern / design with different color paints (if required.). Nothing extra shall be measured for the same.	675.00	Sqm	10.00	140.00	94500.00	85.00	57375.00	170.00	114750.00

4500.00	KARAN RATHOD
32000.00	DATA LINKS
37500.00	DATA LINKS
264000.00	KARAN RATHOD
57375.00	DATA LINKS

Total in Figures

697500.00

532925.00

661500.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: DATA LINKS(532925.00)